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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 1 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
31.05.2024 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Age-Group 1

1. WUEST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 2:51.15 372 39.25 43.94 44.97 42.99
2. KALOUSKOVA, Nicole 13 LIMM 2:52.45 364 39.41 45.27 45.50 42.27
3. DEHM, Sophie-Charlotte 13 LIMM 2:57.54 333 41.65 45.65 46.06 44.18
4. LUONGO, Milena 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:01.31 313 42.45 46.50 47.45 44.91
5. TCHOUGA, E. 13 LIMM 3:02.43 307 41.96 46.43 46.12 47.92
6. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 3:02.49 307 44.62 46.32 47.14 44.41
7. VERTUDES, Elin 13 LIMM 3:03.22 303 42.13 46.51 47.46 47.12
8. NOTHELFER, Jule 13 LIMM 3:05.81 291 45.51 49.78 46.41 44.11
9. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 3:11.45 266 44.00 49.62 51.10 46.73

10. LOPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, L.13 LIMM 3:23.20 222 * 45.17 52.31 52.99 52.73

Age-Group 2

1. SPRING, Mia 11 Stl 2:38.15 472 36.18 40.31 41.03 40.63
2. SOELLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:38.37 470 36.42 40.77 40.68 40.50
3. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 2:43.43 427 37.57 42.03 43.15 40.68
4. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, E.11 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:44.13 422 37.70 42.35 42.89 41.19
5. DUERLER, Selina 11 LIMM 2:45.10 414 38.84 42.86 41.96 41.44
6. RAMEL, Anne 11 Schwimmklub Bern 2:45.57 411 39.00 43.18 42.72 40.67
7. MCLAUGHLIN, Francesca11 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:45.79 409 38.54 42.28 43.79 41.18
8. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 2:46.59 403 37.37 41.92 44.66 42.64
9. HIRSCH, Frida 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:47.15 399 38.55 42.76 43.63 42.21

10. O CAOIMH, Elina 11 SV Baar 2:47.26 399 38.68 42.92 43.63 42.03
11. JOHANN, Anamay 11 Stl 2:47.66 396 39.16 42.20 43.86 42.44
12. BAERLOCHER, Giulia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 2:50.05 379 40.97 43.29 43.26 42.53
13. DADEJOVA, Nina 11 Stl 2:50.35 377 40.65 43.42 44.05 42.23
14. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 2:50.56 376 40.51 43.86 44.08 42.11
15. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:50.62 375 37.42 44.28 44.90 44.02
16. BOUTY, Noahme 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:52.40 364 38.40 43.50 44.85 45.65
17. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 2:54.01 354 40.31 44.56 45.16 43.98
18. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:56.13 341 40.39 45.05 45.58 45.11
19. BOREL, Malin 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 2:58.64 327 40.38 45.07 46.89 46.30
20. BUR, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil3:01.61 311 * 43.03 47.03 46.83 44.72
21. LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 3:03.61 301 * 43.71 46.32 47.76 45.82
22. JAKOB, Lielle 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:03.89 300 * 42.12 46.23 47.36 48.18
23. JAYET, Amandine 11 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:03.97 299 * 44.22 47.37 47.23 45.15
24. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 3:07.62 282 * 43.86 48.55 48.23 46.98
25. GASSER, Lisa 12 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:07.66 282 * 42.82 48.67 48.19 47.98
26. GOURNAY, Madison 12 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:12.93 260 * 44.17 50.62 51.00 47.14
27. SEITZ, Mare 12 LIMM 3:22.70 224 * 46.56 52.16 52.23 51.75

Youth

1. HAK, Anastasia 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:26.68 591 Q 33.76 37.39 38.31 37.22
2. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 2:28.59 569 Q 34.15 37.30 38.61 38.53
3. CLEMENZ, Mirjam 10 LIMM 2:30.30 549 Q 34.67 37.87 39.28 38.48
4. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 2:31.89 532 R 35.56 39.68 38.25 38.40
5. POLLINI, Jana 09 SV Baar 2:34.05 510 R 35.64 38.63 40.07 39.71
6. DAHLKE, Caroline 09 TSV Rot-Weiss Loerrach 2:35.66 495 34.34 38.97 41.02 41.33
7. KUENG, Yara 10 Stl 2:35.76 494 36.96 40.66 39.81 38.33
8. RIS, Clementine 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:37.12 481 34.98 39.67 41.55 40.92
9. GIGLIO, Lara 10 SV Baar 2:37.34 479 36.09 39.64 40.95 40.66

10. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 2:37.47 478 36.25 39.86 40.17 41.19
11. AKA, Meret 09 LIMM 2:38.26 471 36.98 40.71 41.11 39.46
12. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 2:38.61 467 36.06 40.63 41.79 40.13
13. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 2:39.08 463 36.31 40.17 41.72 40.88
14. JAKOB, Mattea 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:39.23 462 36.96 40.79 41.05 40.43
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 1, Girls, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

15. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline10 Biel 2:39.70 458 36.86 40.24 41.69 40.91
16. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina10 Region Ostschweiz 2:40.98 447 37.87 41.44 41.30 40.37
17. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:41.10 446 37.08 40.65 42.08 41.29
18. SKOLIK, Marie 09 SV Baar 2:41.60 442 37.33 40.63 42.99 40.65
19. MEYER, Delia 09 SC Winterthur 2:42.09 438 38.09 40.69 41.79 41.52
20. KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 2:42.47 435 37.16 40.57 41.92 42.82
21. STUCKI, Samantha 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:43.14 430 37.58 40.51 42.49 42.56
22. DUERR, Simoney 09 SC Uster 2:43.18 429 37.23 40.63 42.12 43.20
23. MOESLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 2:43.50 427 36.85 41.44 42.56 42.65
24. WHEELER, Ruby 10 SV Baar 2:44.68 418 39.24 42.45 42.06 40.93
25. PANTALEEVA, Erika 09 SC Winterthur 2:48.11 393 38.02 42.42 44.25 43.42
26. REBER, Leonie 09 Club de natation Delemont 2:50.57 376 * 38.40 43.36 45.41 43.40
27. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 2:50.80 374 * 38.85 43.25 44.12 44.58
28. ZAFFINO, Elena 10 Biel 2:54.84 349 * 40.38 45.05 45.48 43.93
29. LOZAC'H, Alienor 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 2:58.51 328 * 41.63 45.84 45.87 45.17
30. BOULCOURT, Lisa 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:03.33 303 * 43.21 46.10 47.64 46.38

OPEN

1. AVRAMOVA, Ekaterina 91 Ealing 2:18.43 703 Q 31.54 35.15 36.05 35.69
2. BORER, Fanny 96 Mulhouse On 2:20.68 670 Q 32.88 35.55 36.10 36.15
3. HAK, Anastasia 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:26.68 591 Q 33.76 37.39 38.31 37.22
4. BALSAMO, Elisa 08 Region Ostschweiz 2:27.72 579 Q 33.54 37.29 38.64 38.25
5. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 2:28.59 569 Q 34.15 37.30 38.61 38.53
6. GENIETS, Amelie 04 SC Thalwil 2:30.29 550 Q 34.39 38.16 39.64 38.10
7. CLEMENZ, Mirjam 10 LIMM 2:30.30 549 Q 34.67 37.87 39.28 38.48
8. MARTYNIUK, Marina 08 Biel 2:31.09 541 Q 34.38 38.06 39.29 39.36
9. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 2:31.89 532 R 35.56 39.68 38.25 38.40

10. POLLINI, Jana 09 SV Baar 2:34.05 510 R 35.64 38.63 40.07 39.71
11. MUELLER, Selina 07 SV Baar 2:34.27 508 37.02 39.06 39.41 38.78
12. GRAMKE, Lea 06 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil2:34.88 502 35.33 39.10 40.19 40.26
13. DAHLKE, Caroline 09 TSV Rot-Weiss Loerrach 2:35.66 495 34.34 38.97 41.02 41.33
14. KUENG, Yara 10 Stl 2:35.76 494 36.96 40.66 39.81 38.33
15. KLINK, Manon 08 Dauphins De St-Louis 2:35.79 493 36.27 40.25 39.99 39.28
16. RIS, Clementine 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:37.12 481 34.98 39.67 41.55 40.92
17. GIGLIO, Lara 10 SV Baar 2:37.34 479 36.09 39.64 40.95 40.66
18. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 2:37.47 478 36.25 39.86 40.17 41.19
19. AVENEL, Margot 08 Dauphins De St-Louis 2:37.95 473 35.78 39.57 41.14 41.46
20. SPRING, Mia 11 Stl 2:38.15 472 36.18 40.31 41.03 40.63
21. AKA, Meret 09 LIMM 2:38.26 471 36.98 40.71 41.11 39.46
22. SOELLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:38.37 470 36.42 40.77 40.68 40.50
23. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 2:38.61 467 36.06 40.63 41.79 40.13
24. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 2:39.08 463 36.31 40.17 41.72 40.88
25. JAKOB, Mattea 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:39.23 462 36.96 40.79 41.05 40.43
26. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline10 Biel 2:39.70 458 36.86 40.24 41.69 40.91
27. WASER, Vivienne 05 Stl 2:40.39 452
28. VON BURG, Alicia 08 SK Langenthal 2:40.95 447 36.63 40.53 41.31 42.48
29. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina10 Region Ostschweiz 2:40.98 447 37.87 41.44 41.30 40.37
30. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:41.10 446 37.08 40.65 42.08 41.29
31. SKOLIK, Marie 09 SV Baar 2:41.60 442 37.33 40.63 42.99 40.65
32. STAUBLI, Chiara 08 SV Baar 2:41.75 441 37.74 41.42 41.50 41.09
33. MEYER, Delia 09 SC Winterthur 2:42.09 438 38.09 40.69 41.79 41.52
34. KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 2:42.47 435 37.16 40.57 41.92 42.82
35. STUCKI, Samantha 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:43.14 430 37.58 40.51 42.49 42.56
36. DUERR, Simoney 09 SC Uster 2:43.18 429 37.23 40.63 42.12 43.20
37. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 2:43.43 427 37.57 42.03 43.15 40.68
38. MOESLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 2:43.50 427 36.85 41.44 42.56 42.65
39. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, E.11 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:44.13 422 37.70 42.35 42.89 41.19
40. LANTZ, Alice 08 SC Thalwil 2:44.31 420 * 37.17 41.65 42.84 42.65
41. WHEELER, Ruby 10 SV Baar 2:44.68 418 39.24 42.45 42.06 40.93
42. DUERLER, Selina 11 LIMM 2:45.10 414 38.84 42.86 41.96 41.44
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 1, Women, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

43. RAMEL, Anne 11 Schwimmklub Bern 2:45.57 411 39.00 43.18 42.72 40.67
44. MCLAUGHLIN, Francesca11 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:45.79 409 38.54 42.28 43.79 41.18
45. DIBBERN, Lucia 07 Schwimmklub Bern 2:46.55 404 * 40.45 43.10 41.86 41.14
46. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 2:46.59 403 37.37 41.92 44.66 42.64
47. HIRSCH, Frida 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:47.15 399 38.55 42.76 43.63 42.21
48. O CAOIMH, Elina 11 SV Baar 2:47.26 399 38.68 42.92 43.63 42.03
49. JOHANN, Anamay 11 Stl 2:47.66 396 39.16 42.20 43.86 42.44
50. PANTALEEVA, Erika 09 SC Winterthur 2:48.11 393 38.02 42.42 44.25 43.42
51. AYKUT, Duygu Naz 08 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:48.18 392 * 37.06 42.04 43.93 45.15
52. BAERLOCHER, Giulia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 2:50.05 379 40.97 43.29 43.26 42.53
53. DADEJOVA, Nina 11 Stl 2:50.35 377 40.65 43.42 44.05 42.23
54. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 2:50.56 376 40.51 43.86 44.08 42.11
55. REBER, Leonie 09 Club de natation Delemont 2:50.57 376 * 38.40 43.36 45.41 43.40
56. BRUNS, Mailey Sue 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:50.62 375 37.42 44.28 44.90 44.02
57. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 2:50.80 374 * 38.85 43.25 44.12 44.58
58. WUEST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 2:51.15 372 39.25 43.94 44.97 42.99
59. BOUTY, Noahme 11 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:52.40 364 38.40 43.50 44.85 45.65
60. KALOUSKOVA, Nicole 13 LIMM 2:52.45 364 39.41 45.27 45.50 42.27
61. CAMENZIND, Giada 08 SV Baar 2:52.52 363 * 38.18 43.00 45.68 45.66
62. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 2:54.01 354 40.31 44.56 45.16 43.98
63. ZAFFINO, Elena 10 Biel 2:54.84 349 * 40.38 45.05 45.48 43.93
64. WEIDNER, Lola 06 Biel 2:55.57 345 * 39.74 45.36 45.74 44.73
65. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:56.13 341 40.39 45.05 45.58 45.11
66. DEHM, Sophie-Charlotte 13 LIMM 2:57.54 333 41.65 45.65 46.06 44.18
67. SARRABEZOLLES, Louise90 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:57.99 331 40.10 44.27 46.27 47.35
68. LOZAC'H, Alienor 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 2:58.51 328 * 41.63 45.84 45.87 45.17
69. BOREL, Malin 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 2:58.64 327 40.38 45.07 46.89 46.30
70. LUONGO, Milena 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:01.31 313 42.45 46.50 47.45 44.91
71. BUR, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil3:01.61 311 * 43.03 47.03 46.83 44.72
72. TCHOUGA, E. 13 LIMM 3:02.43 307 41.96 46.43 46.12 47.92
73. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 3:02.49 307 44.62 46.32 47.14 44.41
74. VERTUDES, Elin 13 LIMM 3:03.22 303 42.13 46.51 47.46 47.12
75. BOULCOURT, Lisa 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:03.33 303 * 43.21 46.10 47.64 46.38
76. LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 3:03.61 301 * 43.71 46.32 47.76 45.82
77. JAKOB, Lielle 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 3:03.89 300 * 42.12 46.23 47.36 48.18
78. JAYET, Amandine 11 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:03.97 299 * 44.22 47.37 47.23 45.15
79. NOTHELFER, Jule 13 LIMM 3:05.81 291 45.51 49.78 46.41 44.11
80. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 3:07.62 282 * 43.86 48.55 48.23 46.98
81. GASSER, Lisa 12 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:07.66 282 * 42.82 48.67 48.19 47.98
82. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 3:11.45 266 44.00 49.62 51.10 46.73
83. GOURNAY, Madison 12 Dauphins De St-Louis 3:12.93 260 * 44.17 50.62 51.00 47.14
84. SEITZ, Mare 12 LIMM 3:22.70 224 * 46.56 52.16 52.23 51.75
85. LOPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, L.13 LIMM 3:23.20 222 * 45.17 52.31 52.99 52.73
86. NESTOR, Irene 50 Schwimmverein beider Basel3:37.23 182 52.99 54.48 55.99 53.77

DSQ FRANO, Lorena 06 Scsh 2:43.43 * 35.75 41.34 43.36 42.98
204 - Starten vor dem Startkommando (Time: 10:44)

25 - 29 years

1. BORER, Fanny 96 Mulhouse On 2:20.68 670 Q 32.88 35.55 36.10 36.15

30 - 34 years

1. AVRAMOVA, Ekaterina 91 Ealing 2:18.43 703 Q 31.54 35.15 36.05 35.69
2. SARRABEZOLLES, Louise90 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:57.99 331 40.10 44.27 46.27 47.35

70 - 74 years

1. NESTOR, Irene 50 Schwimmverein beider Basel3:37.23 182 52.99 54.48 55.99 53.77


